Hardware List/SH S m—E K/ Liste du matériel

LIAN LI

Feel the difference

GAIILCD 280 TL Wireless

INSTALLATION GUIDE/%%$&F8/GUIDE D'INSTALLATION
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Intel Platform Installation/Intel 522 {578/ Installation de la plate-forme Intel

Intel

Intel
AT115X /1200

A

Tubes orienting to the bottom has the best
performance/

KELOHATRREMERZELSN/

Les tubes orientés vers le bas offrent les
meilleures
performances O

Screw the opposite
cornerinorder/
=] EEA ]y
Visser le coin opposé
dans|'ordre

AMD Platform Installation/AMD E22{H AR/ Installation de la plate-forme AMD

AMD AM5

AMD AM4




Mountin the chassis/Z 32155/ Monter dans le chassis

Fan to Fan Connection/Connexion ventilateur & ventilateur/
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Secure/Sécuriser/ Release/Liberer/

BEE/EE/EET B

L R U — R

I/

] 0

=
7 _// ‘\;\ ),{

G S

S

Each group (channel) can

daisy-chain a maximum of:

-4 x UNI FAN TL Wireless

- 3 x UNI FAN TL Wireless LCD

-4 x UNI FAN TL Wireless
and LCD mix (up to 2 LCDs)
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AP RERE (RE24LCD)

Chaque groupe (canal) peut

connecter en chaine un maximum de:

-4 x UNI FAN TL Wireless

-3 x UNI FAN TL Wireless LCD

-4 x UNI FAN TL Wireless et LCD mix (jusqu'a 2 LCD)
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Switch the cable orientation on the L-Wireless Receiver/
Changer l'orientation du cable sur le L-Wireless récepteur/
L- BB ENRERERAERE/L- TR ER AR T ERE/
L-WirelessZ{E# T 1 v —ZHRAEE

Lift the cover from one side/

Release/Liberer/

BR/RBER/) ) —R

BB IRE LB/ N BihkiE £/

Soulever le couvercle d'un c6té/
REIDSAN—%ZHEEIFS 1

Switch Orientation/
Changer l'orientation/
PR A /1% F 1/
EEENYEZIET

Secure/Sécuriser/

Bl E/EE/EET B

L-Wireless Receiver Installation/Installation du L-Wireless récepteur/
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The sockets for the power module are different
in size, so please be mindful of the direction when
installing/Les prises du module d'alimentation
sont de tailles différentes, veuillez donc faire
attention & la direction lors de l'installation/
@ EEBEREIBXIMEFRE, REFETEAEE/
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Secure direction/

Direction sécurisée/
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Cable Organize (Shorten)/Organisation des cables (raccourcissement)/

BT (IR /M B E () /r— T IVER (E<T3)

Release/
Liberer/

TERU/RBRY Wind/
D=2 Enrouler/
B/
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Measure the length needed/Mesurez
la longueur nécessaire/ Al BT HRE/

NERFKE/MVEGREEZANET S

Remove the Fan Interlocking Key/Retirez la clé d'interverrouillage du

0 If the radiator outlet interferes with the fan interlocking key, you can
remove them/

Sila sortie duradiateur interfére avec la clé d'interverrouillage du
ventilateur, vous pouvez les retirer/
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SYI—42—HART 7 VEHF—LTFHITBHEE. ThoERVINT T L
NTEEY

Cable Connection Guide/iZiR15EI/Guide de connexion des cables

Connectto USB
for the screen &
LED control

4-PIN PWM header
for pump PWM

Usage of the Rubber Pads/Utilisation des coussinets en caoutchouc/
BEENER/BBRENER/ILINY FOER

N <

Secure the fan to the radiator and cover with the rubber pads to enhance

the overall aesthetics/

Fixez le ventilateur au radiateur et couvrez-le avec les coussinets en
caoutchouc pour améliorer I'esthétique globale/
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Fan cable connect/Connexion du ventilateur/

B RS ER/RBEMER T 7 B EeE

Se connecter a la carte meére pour lire et contréler la vitesse

du ventilateur/iE 5 3 47 I HE BB 45 I /B B3 8 /5% 43 E AR LIS EY
REFRBHE/RF—R— FICEELTT 7V OREEHHM ﬂ
DNET: L) 4P PWM

Connect to the motherboard to read and control fan speed/ @

I
Connect to PWM fan header/Connectez au connecteur de ventilateur PWM/

HEFPWME B EREEZEIPWMRBREL/PWMT 7 YAy 4—[CEHELET

The plastic cable clip has a large and small
side/Le clip de céble en plastique a un coté
grand et un cété petit/ BEFREMEFH K/
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If connecting 2 or more fansin a daisy chain, the second PWM fan header must be
connected to the motherboard or a SATA adapter cable for stable power delivery/
Sivous connectez 2 ventilateurs ou plus en chaine, le deuxiéme connecteur PWM
doit étre branché ala carte mére ou & un cable adaptateur SATA/
EBRREREEE)UL, REEHE ZBPWMEFRIEBER R ERSSATAE L/
REBREREBF(B)UL, HEEHE ZKPWMREE LR ED ERESATAR E L&/
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L-Wireless Controller Installation/Installation du L-Wireless contrdleur/L- FCC Caution.
BIEHBERE/N-REEHRRE/L-TA4VLAOY b A—F—DA VA =)L

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions:

Method 1/Méthode 1/75i% 1/ Method 2/Méthode 2/7i% 2/ (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received,
FiEVAYV Y R FHiE 2/ AV v R2 including interference that may cause undesired operation.
Connect to PWM fan header/ Any Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliancecould void the
Connectez au connecteur de ventilateur PWM/ user's outhority to operate the equipment.
HEIZEPWME FHIEE/

HEFERPWMU B 3 3K/

PWMT 7 YAy A— it LET Note: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to

part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference
in aresidential installation. This equipment generates uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not
installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications.

However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occurin a particular installation. If this equipment does
@ cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment
Connect to MB USB 2.0 header/ off and on, the useris encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:
Connectez au connecteur USB 2.0 de la -Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
carte mére/ -Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
%2 £ 47 USB 2.0 5/ -Connect the equipmentinto an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiveris connected.

HEFRE £ USB 2.0 &K/

MB USB 2.0 N S— et LET -Consultthe dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

*RF warning for Portable device:
The device has been evaluated to meet general RF exposure requirement. The device can be used in portable
exposure condition without restriction.

n Each L-Wireless Controller supports 10 channel of device/
Chaque L-Wireless contréleur prend en charge 10 canaux d'appareil/

A L-MRAR IR B 28 S E OB R B &/ 2.4g wireless spec: frequency 2402-2480MHz
BML-TLIEH B 0MRFIEIE/ Transmition : Below 10mw

ZL-WirelessO» FO—5— 10D T NA X Fr RIVEHR—FLET

I T 2 5 58 28 1 B T AR
DREREAZMNEGARM, FEZE OF. BRIEAEHTBEARERE, MAMER
BERRAZHUERDE. ROEGERMZERATEVERNRERFEEEBS
B, BIHER, IXNEZRTERTHEEER. TR EERE, BT
REEERE. RUEHESHAZZAZERIIE. HERBERAESREMHTERRBZTE.

Manufacturer: LIAN LI INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.

Apply thermal paste/ZE EEIEVE S/ Appliquer de la pate thermique

Please scan the QR code for important

g Note: Apply on the second installation/ safety instructions and warnings.

AR BIRNZRATERER/

Remarque : Appliquer sur la deuxiéme installation

Read carefully before use to ensure
proper handling and safety.

Bitte scannen Sie den QR-Code fur wichtige Sicherheitsanweisungen und Warnungen. Lesen Sie die Informationen sorgfaltig durch,
um eine ordnungsgemdBe Handhabung und Sicherheit zu gewdhrleisten.

Scan de QR-code voor belangrijke veiligheidsinstructies en waarschuwingen. Lees zorgvuldig door voordat u het product gebruikt

Spore/{fﬁ?Fﬁ/De rechange Spare/{ﬁﬁﬁ/De rechange om een juiste omgang en veiligheid te garanderen.

Por favor, escanee el cédigo QR para obtener instrucciones de seguridad y advertencias importantes. Lea atentamente antes de
usar para garantizar un manejo y seguridad adecuados.

Veuillez scanner le code QR pour obtenir des instructions de sécurité et des avertissements importants. Lisez attentivement avant
utilisation pour assurer une manipulation et une sécurité appropriées.

Siprega discansionare il codice QR per istruzioni di sicurezza importanti e avvertenze. Leggere attentamente prima dell'uso per
garantire una manipolazione e una sicurezza adeguate.

Zeskanuj kod QR, aby uzyskaé wazne instrukcje bezpieczenstwa i ostrzezenia. Przeczytaj uwaznie przed uzyciem, aby zapewnic
prawidtowq obstuge i bezpieczenstwo.

Por favor, escaneie o cédigo QR para obter instrugdes de seguranca e avisos importantes. Leia atentamente antes de usar para
garantir manuseio e seguran¢a adequados.

Shin-Etsu 7783

7783 Skanna QR-koden for viktiga sakerhetsinstruktioner och varningar. Las noggrant fore anvandning for att sakerstalla korrekt
hantering och sékerhet.
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